balance 5,000 MT being held by the applicant, 2,500 MT to be 

sold and the sale proceeds could be adjusted. Accordingly, the 

respondent has today handed over an undated cheque bearing 

No.233455  drawn  on  Union  Bank  of  India,  Washermenpet 

branch, Chennai 600 021 for a sum of Rs.2,06,78,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crores Six Lakhs and Seventy Eight Thousand only) in the 

name of "Taurus Shipping Pvt. Limited", as per Clause 7 of the 

agreement issued by Goyal Ispat Private Limited, which is said 

to  be  one  of  the  group companies  of  the  respondent  i.e.  K.I.

(International) Limited to the learned counsel for the applicant,